
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:68
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013
UNDER BRIDGE IN JABALPUR
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of progress made in extension work of under bridge constructed near Madan Mahal Station in Jabalpur ;

(b) the reasons for delay in the said work; and

(c) whether the Railways propose to fix any time schedule for completion of said work in view of difficulties being caused in traffic movement since the place is densely populated, if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a): Extension work of road under bridge (RUB) has been completed and RUB has been opened for traffic on 29.11.2013.

(b): Due to heavy road traffic, work was executed in limited traffic blocks.

(c): Not applicable. As work has already been completed and RUB opened for traffic on 29-11-2013.
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